Amendments to Schedule of Fees

SCHEDULE OF FEES

(Effective November 1, 1988, as amended Dec. 23, 2016, eff. Feb. 1, 2017 **Sept. 18, 2018, eff. Oct. 15, 2018**.)

As provided by 28 U.S.C. § 2633(a) and the Rules of the United States Court of International Trade, the following are fees to be charged for services provided by the Court. No fees are to be charged for services rendered on behalf of the United States, with the exception of those specifically prescribed in items 2, 5 and 6 of Additional Fees. No fees under this schedule shall be charged to federal agencies or programs, including, but not limited to, agencies, organizations, and individuals providing services authorized by the Criminal Justice Act, 18 U.S.C. § 3006A, and Bankruptcy Administrator programs.

Filing Fees - Rule 3(b)

1.	For filing an action other than one commenced under 28 U.S.C. § 1581(a) or (d)(1)\$	400.00
2.	For filing a summons in an action commenced under 28 U.S.C. § 1581(a)\$	175.00
3.	For filling an action commenced under 28 U.S.C. § 1581(d)(1)	\$ 35.00
4.	For filing a complaint in an action commenced under 28 U.S.C. §1581(a) on or after November 1, 1997\$	200.00
5.	For filing an appeal in the U.S. Court of International Trade to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit\$	505.00
Attorney Admission Fees - Rule 74(b)(3)		
For the original admission of an attorney to practice, including a certificate of admission		

Additional Fees - Rule 80(g)

The clerk shall collect in advance from the parties fees for miscellaneous services as are consistent with the "Judicial Conference Schedule of Additional Fees for the United States District Courts." The additional fees that are applicable to the court are as follows:

- 1. For filing or indexing any paper not in a case or proceeding for which a case filing fee has been paid (e.g., filing a petition to perpetuate testimony pursuant to Rule 27, the filing of letters rogatory or letters of request, and the registering of a judgment pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1963)

 \$ 47.00
- 2. For every search of the records of the court for each case searched. This fee shall apply to services rendered on behalf of the United States if the information requested is available through electronic access. The court has adopted guidelines consistent with those promulgated by the Judicial Conference of the United States to provide guidance in the

The Chief Judge has the authority to waive these fees for cause.

* * * * *